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INTRODUCTION: Udaynarayanpur Madhabilata Mahavidyalaya is committed to the
highest standards of educational and other provisions for its students. The Internal Quality
Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the institution has continuously been working on quality
improvement and the betterment of students’ learning-experiences. In order to detect the lag
areas of the college, feedback from the students is received on a regular basis and thereafter
analysis of the scope for further improvement is done. This report focuses on the feedback of
students on Teaching-Learning, Infrastructure and Academic ambience and Student support.

DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS: This year; student feedback was collected
through online mode. All the students were encouraged to submit their feedback. In the
college website, students logged in with their student ID/user ID and password to the ‘student
portal’ and submitted their feedback.

In order to arrive to comprehensive results, useful statistical tools like percentage, pie chart,
etc. have been used.

SUMMARY: Analysing the responses from both the qualitative and quantitative data, we
may constitute an idea that, overall, the students of our college have an acceptable level of
satisfaction with Teaching-Learning, Infrastructure and Academic ambience and Student
support. Their satisfaction level with'the completion of syllabus before the examination was
near the mark, as 32% of the students said that 85 — 100% of syllabus was covered in the
class while 37% of them marked it 70 — 84%. The students have high opinion about the
transparency of the Internal Evaluation process as 87% (Always fair: 46% + usually fair:
41%) of them admitted that it was fair. Their satisfaction level with the teachers’ using ICT
tools in the class room teaching is not good. 60% of the students agreed (among them 12%
strongly agreed) that teachers used student centric method, experiential learning, participative
learning, and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. To sum up,
75% students (including 21% strongly agreed) agreed that the overall quality of teaching-
learning process in the institute is very good.

About Library infrastructure and availability of books, students’ opinion was good, but
their satisfaction level was not too high, as 61% of them affirmed it good regarding library




infrastructure. Their satisfaction level with toilet and washroom facilities is also average and

needs some improvement.

The students believed that the college campus is safe for them as 88% of them agreed

that it is a ragging and sexual harassment free zone.

Again 88% of the students agreed that

college organised student-oriented seminars, workshops, debates and quizzes for improving
their confidence and personality. Students’ satisfaction level with their accessibility to the
Principal in need is remarkably high (88%) and 77% of them agreed that the Office staff
members are also cooperative in rendering service related to various academic matters.

CONCLUSION: As a result of students’ feedback, the college continues to review, develop
and implement policies and practices in key areas. Necessary action would be taken in view

of this report.
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How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

SRR LI WL* FHICH AGINT =(ACR?

55 to 69% (22.00%)
70 to 84% (37.00%)

30 to 54% (8.00%)
Below 20% (1.00%)

——858 to 100% (32.00%)

I 35 to 100% (22.00%) 70to 84% (37.00%) M 55to 63% (22.00%) N 30 to 54% (8.00%) Below 30 (1.00%)



How transparent is the internal evaluation process?

ZBRVE TSN I WSTS T YT ATGFHNT FoUN Fo7?

Usually fair (41.00%)

Sometimes unfair (11.00%)
Usually unfair (1.00%)
Unfair (2.00%)

Always fair (46.00%) ——m0 J

I Always fair (46.00%) Usually fair (41.00%) WM Sometimes unfair (11.00%) I Usually unfair (1.00%) Unfair (2.00%)



Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

ISR O AFH-BFCH (STNHA ATFINIS [T (STNRR T 5 AEATHAT F1 T2

Ususally (35.00%)

Ceccasionally!/Sometimes [12.00%)

Rarely (2.00%)
Mewer (2.00%)

/

Every time (45.00%)——

I Every time (45.00%) Usually (35.00%) WM Occasionglly/Sometimes (12.00%) WM Rarely (2.00%) Mever (2.00%)



Do the teachers give you support and counselling beyond academic matters?

Fairly well (38.00%)

—— Moderately (19.00%)

Marginally (3.00%)
Mot at all (2.00%)

Significantly (38.00%) —

I Significantly (38.00%) Fairly well (28.00%) I Moderately (15.00%) EEE Marginally (3.00%) Mot at all (2.00%)



Do the teachers inform you about the scope and opportunities from the course at the very beginning?

(IS & T AR ATTE (ATH2 P B- MR TR (RIS S-S 8 TSR TP (STNITHS A2 BLAN
G

Usually (38.00%)

————0ccasionally/Sometimes (5.00%)

Rarely (7.00%)
Mewer (1.00%)

/

Every time (45.00%)———

I Every time (45.00%) Usually (38.00%) WM Occasionally/Sometimes (5.00%) M Rarely (7.00%) Mewver (1.00%)



Do the teachers illustrate the abstract concepts through examples and applications?

SRR T IS RN Fres-RFFHET i Q0051 8 7S TR0 I FEN?

Usually (35.00%)

< T ————(Qccasionally/Sometimes (14.00%)

Rarely (7.00%)
Mewer (2.00%)

Every time (39.00%) ——— .

I Every time (35.00%) Usually (35.00%) WM Occasionglly/Sometimes (14.00%) WM Rarely (7.00%) Mever (2.00%)



Do the teachers identify your strengths/weaknesses and take necessary measures?

Arrs-MErar i ormTig ST/ GrIsnesfe s=e S~ g3 OI-RI0T ATIGNT AMTEHH (F?

Reasonably well (34.00%)

—————————————— Partially (14.00%)

Slightly (5.00%)

Mewer (7.00%)

-/

Fully (£1.00%)—————

B Fully (41.00%) Reasonably well (34.00%) WM Partially (14.00%) WS Slightly (5.00%) Never (7.00%)



What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching?

PRI STUY 0 *To1*] FEFB-RFBT LCD projector, Multimedia-CHTRI PRI SAFIN IR FAN?

30 &ndash; 43% (18.00%)

—_—

B0 &ndash; 69% (2B.00%) ———— ~

Below 23% (17.00%)

———Abowve 90% (9.00%)

—

70 &ndash; 89% (31.00%)

B Above 30% (3.00%) 70 &ndash; 89% (31.00%) MM 50 &ndash; 69% (25.00%) N 30 &ndash; 49% (18.00%) Below 25% (17.00%)



Competence of the teachers in organizing field trips/excursions/industry visits (Students of humanities, social sciences, and other
disciplines where these activities are not mandatory/ obligatory should skip this response).

334 AR INCR TG 8 IRZANR CFLH - FIRFFIMR SrasT 8 BT (RSO, (IHITe ST 43¢
AN (T (LG QA-BATRE G I FTEFN AT 075 ARTE W, O G2 267 TSI {99 AFTS A )

Satisfactony (22.00%) ]

Meeds improvement (7.00%)

Mot applicable (16.00%)

Good (44.00%) \

.
————————Excellent (12.00%)

B Excellent (12.00%) Good (44.00%) M Sshsfactory (22.00%) B MNeeds improvement (7.00%) Mot applicable (16.00%)



Does the Department organize Parent-Teacher meetings?

RIS 5% (AT [ FFF-AfooRE Told ATIGH/IATARS FAT T2

On a few cccasions (27.00%) —_—

Rarely (20.00%)

Mewer (7.00%)
Oin regular basis (24.00%)

—————Freqguently (23.00%)

I Frequently (23.00%) Cnregularbasis (24.00%) WM On afewoccasions (27.00%) WM Rarely (20.00%) Mever (7.00%)



The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

AP [T - AR ATHRR (T WO, O ACHTT SITET I T (0O AN [NFAC:

Good (34.00%)

Wery good (43.00%)
Fair (4.00%)
Poor (1.00%)

Excellent (132.00%)

I Ecellent (19.00%) Very good (43.00%) WM Good (34.00%) EEE Fair (4.00%) Poor (1.00%)



Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

AP [T - AR ATHRR (T WO, O ACHTT SITET I T (0O AN [NFAC:

Good (33.00%)

\ery good (48.00%) Fair (5.00%)

Poar (1.00%)

Excellent (13.00%)

B Excellent (12.00%) Very good (42.00%) WM Good (32.00%) WM Fair (5.00%) Poor (1.00%)



The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review, and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

RIS 1 (AP, YA-FraTiaeS =N BT, R4 Fafoq 29, HATEAmAT, g9 B9 NI [0
YIAIRAIIRE ATES BTN 2T |

/— ————0ccasionzlly/Sometimes (20.00%)

Usually (40.00%)

Rarely (3.00%)
Mewer (1.00%)

N Bvery time (21.00%)

N Every time (21.00%) Usually (40.00%) WM Occasionally/Sometimes (30.00%2) WM Rarely (8.00%) Mewer (1.00%)



The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experimental learning, participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies
for enhancing learning experiences.

fRTTew - AR, Ba-Raltid Fiya-sfossel 3 A7 G [IY FEel-(FES 21afs, I8 NIbseas #e=,
PRI S AZTAF 14, G2 ST N1/ NN RN AG (S S o W=y (|

Meutral (37.00%)

Disagree (2.00%)
Strongly disagree (1.00%)
——————————— Strongly agree (12.00%)

Agree (48.00%)

I Strongly agree (12.00%) Agree (48.00%) WM Neutral (37.00%) WM Disagres (2.00%) Strongly disagree (1.00%)



Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

SRATSFP PIRAECS (ST O WHAZY BT, ORI e NIRRT (orammg Teize FEw|

Maoderate (50.00%)

———Somewhat (7.00%)

Very little (5.00%)
Mot at all (1.00%)

To a great extent (36.00%)

BN To 3 great extent (26.00%) Moderate (50.00%) WM Somewhat (7.00%) W Very little (5.00%) Net at all (1.00%)



The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

(OTNITAA PRTSTIN PR Hafod STNfAF N 4 OIee |

Agree (54.00%) Meutral (23.00%)

Disagree (1.00%)
Strongly disagres (1.00%)

N o Strongly agree (21.00%)

I Strongly agree (21.00%) Agree (54.00%) MM Neutral (23.00%) I Disagree (1.00%) Strongly disagree (1.00%)



How would you rank the college’s Library with respect to availability of books and reading room facilities?

g5 AT IZTT WIS 8 ATS-FCHA SR AP (AF FCAG ARIACE QI (BT A2

_  ———Satisfactony (23.00%)

Good (42.00%) Meeds improvement (14.00%)

Bad (1.00%)

o ———Excellent (19.00%)

B Excellent (15.00%) Good (42.00%) WM Satisfactory (23.00%) W Needs improvement (14.00%) Bad (1.00%)



The library has internet facility, computerised cataloguing with subscription to open access journals

RIRCS ICAR TORIACGS I, FTOORIZONG B FH-OIfelB] T2 G O WS AN AP NG S A{R TS
O |

Agree (53.00%)
Neutral (18.00%)

Disagree (3.00%)
Strongly disagree (2.00%)

———————5trongly agree (23.00%)

I Strongly agree (23.00%) Agree (53.00%) MM Neutral (18.00%) M Disagres (3.00%) Strongly disagres (2.00%)



Your satisfaction level with the laboratory infrastructure (for departments where applicable only, others should leave it blank).

ARG WIS AR [TICT (SN AB BT Wan: (@RE6EF [T (TS [ AT T/~ G N, Ol 6T
T AT A )

—————LSatisfactory (21.00%)

Meeds improvement (8.00%)

Good (43.00%)
Bad (6.00%)

Excellent (16.00%)

B Excellent (16.00%) Good (49.00%) W Satisfactory (21.00%) M Needs improvement (8.00%%) Bad (6.00%)



The college has separate common rooms for girls and boys with indoor sports and gymnasium facilities.

RA-RLAITME G FACS AL AT FANPN-NT NI\ (LAY BIZT A3 IR S[4T TR |

Meutral (28.00%)

Agree (43.00%)

Disagree (5.00%)
Strongly disagres (3.00%)

———Strongly agree (21.00%)

—————

I Strongly agree (21.00%) Agree (43.00%) MM Neutral (28.00%) WM Disagree (5.00%) Strongly disagree (3.00%)



Your satisfaction level with toilet and washroom facilities

TG O ASLN-FCNF I [[RICT (orvg T@fEa W

Satisfactory (17.00%)

Meeds improvement (13.00%)

Good (42.00%) Bad (11.00%)

Excellent (15.00%)

B Excellent (15.00%) Good (42.00%) WM Satisfactory (17.00%) NEE Nesds improvement (13.00%) Bad (11.00%)



Your satisfaction level with the safety of college premises (security personnel, CCTV facility, fire extinguisher etc)

PR WD NS [T (TN iSRG nesfiae, Sisiofs sif{en, sfaf~<iore Iraa spfkem) corss SafEa e

f/-/_ —————————Satisfactory (25.00%)
Good (48.00°%)

Meeds improvement (5.00%)
Bad (1.00%)

————FExcellent (20.00%)

BN Excellent (20.00%) Good (42.00%) WM Satisfactory (25.00%) NEM Needs improvement (5.00%) Bad (1.00%)



The college is a ragging and sexual harassment free zone with a dedicated unit for lodging complaints

G2 FAG M- TS 8 CTFT DRINB- Y& WA 43¢ JH TN (ATF FEAGF Y& U 43¢ 4- R gagdiig
FSTITSY ST (AT G ICACR STHI-B. AT A3 RGN 200 |

Agree (41.00%)

Meutral [7.00%)
Disagree (1.00%)
Strongly disagree (3.00%)

Strongly agree (47.00%) —

I Strongly agree (47.00%) Agree (41.00%) WM Neutral (7.00%) WM Disagree (1.00%) Strongly disagres (3.00%)



The college provides financial support in terms of various scholarships/ free-ship schemes to needy students from economically weaker

backgrounds.

LA GFOIT AN/ 2B QA-FATRT WY H RIS AU GV BTG (I HeATIR N o+ P o FHrud Ims
IEI

Agree (B2.00%)

Somewhat disagree (12.00%)

Somewhat agree (3.00%)

Strongly disagree (5.00%)

1
!
| SE—

— ——————————Strongly agree (28.00%)

I Strongly agree (28.00%) Agree (52.00%) WM Somewhat disagree (12.00%) M Somewhat agree (3.00%)



The college has a functional career counselling and placement cell

COPITEAF TR AR RIS G TS JF6 PIF (57T AR

Fa Somewhat dizsagree (17.00%)

HAgree (48.00%) Somewhat agree (3.00%)

Strongly disagree (5.00%)

_—Strongly agree (20.00%)

I Strongly agree (20.00%) Agree (48.00%) WM Somewhat disagres (17.00%) M Somewhat agree (9.00°%)



The college has dedicated psychological counselling cell for students.

QA-RAITHS NP NI & ATNMHA] THITHT Gl PLEACST JB16 RGN (el IR

————————Somewhat disagree (23.00%)

Agree (B3.00%)

Somewhat agree (5.00%)
Strongly disagres (2.00%)

Strongly agree (17.00%)

I Strongly agree (17.00%) Agree (B3.00%) WM Somewhat disagres (23.00%) M Somewhat agree (5.00%)



The college organizes student-oriented seminars, workshops, debates and quizzes time to time to improve confidence and personality of
students.

W-/ﬁma J S AT-I & IS F-CATAI Gy BTG (ATF STNCT TN RO YR eI (Fias G, STB#1y,
9% I3 FI20 AFSTITOF ACATG F41 = |

Agree (63.00%)

- ———5omewhat disagree (4.00%)

Somewhat agree (7.00%)
Strongly disagrees (1.00%)

————————5Strongly agree (25.00%)

I Strongly agree (25.00%) Agree (63.00%) MM Somewhat disagree (4.00%) M Somewhat agree (7.00%) Strongly disagree (1.00%)



The college organizes annual athletics meet and other cultural activities for students.

Ra-RAITHA G FIATGE OFF (ATH IS ARS PO & AT AF 0P BIYPINI/TR O TG FAT 2

Agree (56.00%)

- —Somewhat disagree (4.00%)
Somewhat agree (1.00%)
Strongly disagree (4.00%)

Strongly agree (35.00%)

I Strongly agree (35.00%) Agree (56.00%) MM Somewhat disagree (4.00%) WM Somewhat agree (1.00%) Strongly disagree (4.00%)



The college teaches moral ethics to its students and organizes student oriented motivational programmes time to time.

FEACT, Y-GS NO-(NoFol & YA FEFI (ST T 438 TN TNCT WG HAT T Ya-FGIR N Sl
SRR (AT |

. ———5Somewhat disagree (12.00%)

Agree (B0.00%)

Somewhat agree (12.00%)

Strangly disagree (2.00%)

——————5trongly agree (23.00%)

I Strongly agree (23.00%) Agree (B0.00%) WM Somewhat disagree (12.00%) WM Somewhat agree (12.00%)



The Principal of the college is accessible to the students.

FPEGE WLTCHD IIQ TS FG-Frat ©Ilerd SRL-S53fI4T fNTT (NGTS AR / FEATSI LT NS QAR IIQ SN |

Agree (55.00%)

. ——5omewhat disagree (5.00%)

Somewhat agree (4.00%)
Strongly disagree (3.00%)

——Strongly agree (33.00%)

I Strongly agree (33.00%) Agree (55.00%) MM Somewhat disagree (5.00%) M Somewhat agree (4.00%) Strongly disagree (3.00%)



The Office staff members are cooperative in rending service related to various academic matters of the students. [correct information about
University rules and regulations, examinations, results, various scholarships etc.]

P s [RIOR [T Ta-Ratie AR CFla WES SHICwal LT Ao FEw | (e [Raw e
IR, IR 437, AILHIR TP 177, [y FARE 2onfR [T A5 O oM FEw)

Agree (42.00%)

Somewhat disagree (17.00%)

Somewhat agree (3.00%)
Strongly disagree (3.00%)

Strangly agree (35.00%)

I Strongly agree (35.00%) Agree (42.00%) WM Somewhat disagree (17.00%) M Somewhat agree (3.00%)



How well were the teachers able to communicate?

- Y- RraItnd ST ST BN PO STel?

Reasonably well (28.00%)

Partially (8.00%)
Slightly (1.00%)
Mewer (1.00%)

Fully (63.00%)

B Fully (63.00%) Reasonably well (23.00%) WEM Partizlly (2.00%) WS Slightly (1.00%) Never (1.00%)

Print




